RESOLUTION 2019-04

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE HARMONY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT APPROVING THE BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020 AND SETTING A PUBLIC HEARING THEREON PURSUANT TO FLORIDA LAW

WHEREAS, the District Manager has heretofore prepared and submitted to the Board a Proposed Operating and/or Debt Service Budget for Fiscal Year 2020; a copy of which is attached hereto, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors has considered said Proposed Budget and desires to set the required Public Hearing thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE HARMONY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT;

- 1. The Budget proposed by the District Manager for Fiscal Year 2020 is hereby approved as the basis for conducting a Public Hearing to adopt said budget.
- 2. A Public Hearing on said approved Budget is hereby declared and set for the following date, hour and location:

Date:	Thursday, July 25, 2019
Hour:	6:00 p.m.
Place:	Harmony Golf Preserve Clubhouse 7251 Five Oaks Drive Harmony, Florida 34773

- 3. Notice of this Public Hearing shall be published in the manner prescribed in Florida Law.
- 4. In accordance with Section 189.016, Florida Statutes, the District's Secretary is further directed to post this Proposed Budget on the District's website at least two days before the Budget Hearing date, as set forth in Section 2.

Adopted this 25th day of April, 2019.

Steven Berube Chairman

Kristen Suit Secretary